

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253),**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/19), 2 (10/31/19), 3 (11/14/19), 4 (12/3/19), 5 (12/18/19), 6 (12/12/19)**

**C7-0035, C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

Company Name	BASE BID SCH. 1 CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT Brown St to Day St	BASE BID SCH. 2 CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING WORK Brown St to Day St	BASE BID SCH. 3 TRAFFIC SIGNALS At Day St and At Alexander St	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 EMWD Facilities Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 2 SOCAL GAS COMPANY Facilities Adjustments	BASE BID SCH. 4 CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT Alexander St to Brown St	BASE BID SCH. 5 WASHINGTON STREET YARD RESURFACING PROJECT	Project Total
<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>	3,075,837.50	575,925.00	236,370.00	900.00	N/A	363,950.00	241,965.00	<b>\$4,494,947.50</b>
<b>1 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc</b>	<b>3,352,000.00</b>	<b>530,000.00</b>	<b>245,000.00</b>	<b>2,000.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>311,000.00</b>	<b>260,000.00</b>	<b>\$4,700,000.00</b>
<b>2 Griffith Company</b>	<b>3,846,959.50</b>	<b>563,002.50</b>	<b>280,688.00</b>	<b>3,200.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>418,398.00</b>	<b>287,687.00</b>	<b>\$5,399,935.00</b>
<b>3 All American Asphalt</b>	<b>4,299,643.20</b>	<b>637,098.00</b>	<b>271,400.00</b>	<b>5,500.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>373,152.00</b>	<b>334,954.00</b>	<b>\$5,921,747.20</b>
<b>4 Beador Construction Co., Inc.</b>	<b>4,873,882.40</b>	<b>550,248.50</b>	<b>265,000.00</b>	<b>23,300.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>470,015.40</b>	<b>283,067.00</b>	<b>\$6,465,513.30</b>
<b>5 RJ Noble Company</b>	<b>4,947,938.40</b>	<b>590,046.25</b>	<b>330,000.00</b>	<b>2,500.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>564,670.00</b>	<b>219,714.60</b>	<b>\$6,654,869.25</b>
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<b>\$4,264,084.70</b>	<b>\$574,079.05</b>	<b>\$278,417.60</b>	<b>\$7,300.00</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>\$427,447.08</b>	<b>\$277,084.52</b>	<b>\$5,828,412.95</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St								1 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	-----	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
3	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
4	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
5	011513	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	LF	16,190	4.75	76,902.50	1.10	17,809.00
6	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [TYPE A-8]	-----	LF	2,066	18.00	37,188.00	42.65	88,114.90
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	-----	LF	236	12.00	2,832.00	42.65	10,065.40
9	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB, H=8")	-----	LF	120	15.00	1,800.00	42.65	5,118.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A AND B CASE MODIFIED)	-----	EA	8	2,500.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
11.A	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS A88B, CASE CM]	-----	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	018001	FENCE (INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE)	-----	LF	68	250.00	17,000.00	215.00	14,620.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
18	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	20	4,500.00	90,000.00	3,200.00	64,000.00
19	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	2,440	10.00	24,400.00	8.00	19,520.00
20	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
21	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-----	SQYD	240	35.00	8,400.00	30.00	7,200.00
22	150605	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON)	-----	LF	49	20.00	980.00	35.00	1,715.00
23	150620	REMOVE GATE	-----	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
26	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
27	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
28	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	-----	LF	133	40.00	5,320.00	30.00	3,990.00
29	150820	REMOVE INLET	-----	EA	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
30	031500	RELOCATE BUS BENCH / BUS BENCH AND SHELTER	-----	EA	5	600.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
31	152370	RELOCATE AND INSTALL MAILBOX	-----	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	500.00	4,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	-----	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	185.00	2,775.00
33	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	-----	EA	1	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00
34	153120	REMOVE CONCRETE [PAD]	-----	SF	254	10.00	2,540.00	7.00	1,778.00
35	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)	-----	SQFT	2,250	25.00	56,250.00	6.50	14,625.00
36	031501	REMOVE BOLLARD	-----	EA	8	100.00	800.00	400.00	3,200.00
37	031502	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	149	500.00	74,500.00	9.00	1,341.00
38	155231	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (MOD)	-----	CY	25	300.00	7,500.00	300.00	7,500.00
39	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	579	10.00	5,790.00	19.00	11,001.00
40	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
41	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
42	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	8,310	25.00	207,750.00	53.00	440,430.00
42.A	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	9,730	5.00	48,650.00	3.10	30,163.00
43	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	-----	CY	185	100.00	18,500.00	53.00	9,805.00
44	198010 (F)	IMPORTED BORROW	-----	CY	1,630	35.00	57,050.00	34.00	55,420.00
45	200114	ROCK BLANKET	-----	SQYD	604	45.00	27,180.00	135.00	81,540.00
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	4,820	65.00	313,300.00	51.00	245,820.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,850	85.00	582,250.00	84.00	575,400.00
49	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS A87B]	-----	LF	1,500	2.50	3,750.00	5.00	7,500.00
50	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	-----	SQYD	35	155.00	5,425.00	35.00	1,225.00
51	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	CY	260	450.00	117,000.00	590.00	153,400.00
52	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB OUTLET) [CRS 308]	-----	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
53	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	-----	CY	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	112,500.00
54	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	13	250.00	3,250.00	260.00	3,380.00
55	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP)	-----	LF	144	120.00	17,280.00	350.00	50,400.00
56	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	-----	LF	96	220.00	21,120.00	315.00	30,240.00
57	667005	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK) (18" EQUIVALENT)	-----	LF	100	250.00	25,000.00	230.00	23,000.00
58	705376	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	-----	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	1,600.00	8,000.00
59	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [AND SPANDRELS]	-----	CY	190	500.00	95,000.00	535.00	101,650.00
59.A	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	CY	27	700.00	18,900.00	535.00	14,445.00
60	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401 - 6']	-----	CY	198	350.00	69,300.00	535.00	105,930.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St</b>						<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	-----	LF	2,103	15.00	31,545.00	42.00	88,326.00
62	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
63	802620	15' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	6	1,800.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
64	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
65	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	172	25.00	4,300.00	33.49	5,760.00
66	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
67	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	100	1.00	100.00	3.00	300.00
68	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	2,198	5.00	10,990.00	4.50	9,891.00
69	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
70	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	27,470	0.50	13,735.00	0.36	9,889.20
71	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,110	4.00	4,440.00	3.75	4,162.50
72	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BROWN ST)	-----	LS	1	235,600.00	235,600.00	213,986.80	213,986.80
73	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CLARK ST)	-----	LS	1	269,660.00	269,660.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
73.A	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	18,182	5.00	90,910.00	3.10	56,364.20
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73.A</b>							<b>3,075,837.50</b>		<b>3,352,000.00</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING WORK: Brown St to Day St**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
74	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	22,505	5.00	112,525.00	2.30	51,761.50
75	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	620	25.00	15,500.00	53.00	32,860.00
76	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	4,740	85.00	402,900.00	84.00	398,160.00
77	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
77.A	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,218.50	17,218.50
77.B	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 74 - 77.B</b>							<b>575,925.00</b>		<b>530,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT DAY STREET AND ALEXANDER STREET						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
78	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (ALEXANDER ST)	N/A	LS	1	43,560.00	43,560.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
79	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (DAY ST)	N/A	LS	1	192,810.00	192,810.00	215,000.00	215,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL ITEMS 78 - 79</b>							<b>236,370.00</b>		<b>245,000.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
80	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	N/A	EA	1	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
81	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 80 - 81</b>							<b>900.00</b>		<b>2,000.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SOCAL GAS COMPANY FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
82	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEM 82</b>							<b>N/A</b>		<b>N/A</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
83	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	170	25.00	4,250.00	53.00	9,010.00
84	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	1,380	85.00	117,300.00	84.00	115,920.00
85	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	1	250.00	250.00	260.00	260.00
86	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	130	5.00	650.00	4.50	585.00
87	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	6,000	0.50	3,000.00	0.36	2,160.00
88	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	200	4.00	800.00	3.75	750.00
89	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
90	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,785.00	13,785.00
91	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
92	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
93	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
94	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
95	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	3,700	5.00	18,500.00	3.10	11,470.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street</b>						<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>1 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
96	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	8,000	5.00	40,000.00	3.10	24,800.00
97	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	13	200.00	2,600.00	80.00	1,040.00
98	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
99	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	1	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
100	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	280	5.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,120.00
101	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
101.A	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
101.B	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 TOTAL ITEMS 83 - 101.B</b>							<b>363,950.00</b>		<b>311,000.00</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 - WASHINGTON STREET YARD RESURFACING PROJECT**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
102	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
103	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
104	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
105	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,582.50	2,582.50
106	000003	SPEED BUMP	N/A	LF	60	20.00	1,200.00	60.00	3,600.00
107	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	850	35.00	29,750.00	80.00	68,000.00
108	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	N/A	TON	1,800	85.00	153,000.00	77.00	138,600.00
109	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	N/A	LF	200	60.00	12,000.00	42.65	8,530.00
110	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	N/A	EA	60	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00
111	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	300.00	900.00	100.00	300.00
112	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	N/A	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
113	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	N/A	SQFT	100	5.00	500.00	7.00	700.00
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	N/A	LF	630	0.50	315.00	1.25	787.50
115	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	N/A	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 TOTAL ITEMS 102 - 115</b>							<b>241,965.00</b>		<b>260,000.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 115</b>						<b>4,494,947.50</b>	<b>4,700,000.00</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St						2 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	-----	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	256,000.00	256,000.00
2	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
3	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
4	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
5	011513	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	LF	16,190	3.20	51,808.00	2.00	32,380.00
6	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [TYPE A-8]	-----	LF	2,066	38.00	78,508.00	43.30	89,457.80
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	-----	LF	236	50.00	11,800.00	32.70	7,717.20
9	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB, H=8")	-----	LF	120	38.00	4,560.00	32.70	3,924.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A AND B CASE MODIFIED)	-----	EA	8	3,700.00	29,600.00	4,870.00	38,960.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	6	6,700.00	40,200.00	4,820.00	28,920.00
11.A	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS A88B, CASE CM]	-----	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
12	018001	FENCE (INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE)	-----	LF	68	180.00	12,240.00	171.00	11,628.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	108,000.00	108,000.00
14	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,100.00	16,100.00
16	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,470.00	5,470.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	186,000.00	186,000.00
18	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	20	2,500.00	50,000.00	6,780.00	135,600.00
19	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	2,440	8.50	20,740.00	8.00	19,520.00
20	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
21	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-----	SQYD	240	25.00	6,000.00	21.15	5,076.00
22	150605	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON)	-----	LF	49	9.00	441.00	8.00	392.00
23	150620	REMOVE GATE	-----	EA	2	510.00	1,020.00	470.00	940.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
26	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
27	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	2	55.00	110.00	53.00	106.00
28	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	-----	LF	133	250.00	33,250.00	230.00	30,590.00
29	150820	REMOVE INLET	-----	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,610.00	2,610.00
30	031500	RELOCATE BUS BENCH / BUS BENCH AND SHELTER	-----	EA	5	1,800.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
31	152370	RELOCATE AND INSTALL MAILBOX	-----	EA	9	830.00	7,470.00	1,050.00	9,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St						2 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	-----	EA	15	140.00	2,100.00	157.00	2,355.00
33	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	-----	EA	1	215.00	215.00	320.00	320.00
34	153120	REMOVE CONCRETE [PAD]	-----	SF	254	3.50	889.00	3.80	965.20
35	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)	-----	SQFT	2,250	5.00	11,250.00	2.40	5,400.00
36	031501	REMOVE BOLLARD	-----	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00	620.00	4,960.00
37	031502	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	149	5.00	745.00	3.20	476.80
38	155231	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (MOD)	-----	CY	25	322.00	8,050.00	314.00	7,850.00
39	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	579	11.00	6,369.00	12.00	6,948.00
40	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
41	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,170.00	4,170.00
42	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	8,310	78.00	648,180.00	65.70	545,967.00
42.A	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	9,730	12.00	116,760.00	2.10	20,433.00
43	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	-----	CY	185	40.00	7,400.00	200.00	37,000.00
44	198010 (F)	IMPORTED BORROW	-----	CY	1,630	48.00	78,240.00	42.30	68,949.00
45	200114	ROCK BLANKET	-----	SQYD	604	215.00	129,860.00	209.00	126,236.00
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	-----	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	23,800.00	23,800.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	4,820	65.00	313,300.00	60.00	289,200.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,850	87.00	595,950.00	104.80	717,880.00
49	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS A87B]	-----	LF	1,500	3.50	5,250.00	8.30	12,450.00
50	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	-----	SQYD	35	87.00	3,045.00	100.00	3,500.00
51	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	CY	260	360.00	93,600.00	528.30	137,358.00
52	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB OUTLET) [CRS 308]	-----	EA	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
53	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	-----	CY	15	1,900.00	28,500.00	1,900.00	28,500.00
54	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	13	420.00	5,460.00	470.00	6,110.00
55	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP)	-----	LF	144	375.00	54,000.00	366.00	52,704.00
56	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	-----	LF	96	535.00	51,360.00	522.00	50,112.00
57	667005	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK) (18" EQUIVALENT)	-----	LF	100	535.00	53,500.00	522.00	52,200.00
58	705376	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	-----	EA	5	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,566.00	7,830.00
59	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [AND SPANDRELS]	-----	CY	190	484.00	91,960.00	660.00	125,400.00
59.A	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	CY	27	758.00	20,466.00	614.00	16,578.00
60	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401 - 6']	-----	CY	198	470.00	93,060.00	615.00	121,770.00



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

						2		3	
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St</b>						<b>Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670</b>		<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	-----	LF	2,103	43.00	90,429.00	41.00	86,223.00
62	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,056.00	1,056.00
63	802620	15' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	6	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,786.00	10,716.00
64	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,786.00	1,786.00
65	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	172	223.00	38,356.00	213.00	36,636.00
66	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	4,400.00	8,800.00	4,220.00	8,440.00
67	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	100	4.30	430.00	2.10	210.00
68	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	2,198	4.00	8,792.00	4.00	8,792.00
69	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
70	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	27,470	0.40	10,988.00	0.50	13,735.00
71	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,110	4.70	5,217.00	4.00	4,440.00
72	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BROWN ST)	-----	LS	1	244,000.00	244,000.00	261,800.00	261,800.00
73	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CLARK ST)	-----	LS	1	267,000.00	267,000.00	269,800.00	269,800.00
73.A	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	18,182	3.25	59,091.50	4.10	74,546.20
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73.A</b>							<b>3,846,959.50</b>		<b>4,299,643.20</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING WORK: Brown St to Day St**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
74	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	22,505	2.50	56,262.50	2.40	54,012.00
75	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	620	78.00	48,360.00	65.70	40,734.00
76	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	4,740	87.00	412,380.00	104.80	496,752.00
77	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
77.A	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
77.B	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 74 - 77.B</b>							<b>563,002.50</b>		<b>637,098.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

						2		3	
						Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
78	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (ALEXANDER ST)	N/A	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
79	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (DAY ST)	N/A	LS	1	246,688.00	246,688.00	229,400.00	229,400.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT DAY STREET AND ALEXANDER STREET</b>									
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL ITEMS 78 - 79</b>							<b>280,688.00</b>		<b>271,400.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
80	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	N/A	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
81	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 80 - 81</b>							<b>3,200.00</b>		<b>5,500.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SOCAL GAS COMPANY FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
82	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEM 82</b>							<b>N/A</b>		<b>N/A</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
83	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	170	78.00	13,260.00	65.70	11,169.00
84	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	1,380	87.00	120,060.00	104.80	144,624.00
85	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	1	420.00	420.00	470.00	470.00
86	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	130	4.00	520.00	4.00	520.00
87	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	6,000	0.40	2,400.00	0.50	3,000.00
88	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	200	4.70	940.00	4.00	800.00
89	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	521.00	521.00
90	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	39,900.00	39,900.00
91	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
92	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,470.00	4,470.00
93	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
94	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
95	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	3,700	12.00	44,400.00	2.10	7,770.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street						2 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
96	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	8,000	3.25	26,000.00	4.10	32,800.00
97	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	13	675.00	8,775.00	83.00	1,079.00
98	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
99	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	1	55.00	55.00	53.00	53.00
100	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	280	5.60	1,568.00	4.20	1,176.00
101	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
101.A	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	-----	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
101.B	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 TOTAL ITEMS 83 - 101.B</b>							<b>418,398.00</b>		<b>373,152.00</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 - WASHINGTON STREET YARD RESURFACING PROJECT**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
102	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	522.00	522.00
103	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	39,900.00	39,900.00
104	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	N/A	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
105	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
106	000003	SPEED BUMP	N/A	LF	60	38.00	2,280.00	147.00	8,820.00
107	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	850	90.00	76,500.00	66.00	56,100.00
108	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	N/A	TON	1,800	87.00	156,600.00	105.00	189,000.00
109	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	N/A	LF	200	64.00	12,800.00	33.00	6,600.00
110	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	N/A	EA	60	5.20	312.00	6.00	360.00
111	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	55.00	165.00	52.00	156.00
112	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	N/A	EA	4	425.00	1,700.00	470.00	1,880.00
113	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	N/A	SQFT	100	7.00	700.00	16.00	1,600.00
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	N/A	LF	630	1.00	630.00	3.20	2,016.00
115	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	N/A	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 TOTAL ITEMS 102 - 115</b>							<b>287,687.00</b>		<b>334,954.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 115</b>						<b>5,399,935.00</b>	<b>5,921,747.20</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St						4 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		5 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	-----	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
2	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
3	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
4	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
5	011513	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	LF	16,190	3.30	53,427.00	3.80	61,522.00
6	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) [TYPE A-8]	-----	LF	2,066	39.00	80,574.00	45.00	92,970.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 5	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	-----	LF	236	54.00	12,744.00	60.00	14,160.00
9	037300	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB, H=8")	-----	LF	120	65.00	7,800.00	38.00	4,560.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A AND B CASE MODIFIED)	-----	EA	8	6,925.00	55,400.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	6	6,925.00	41,550.00	4,200.00	25,200.00
11.A	037301	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS A88B, CASE CM]	-----	EA	1	6,925.00	6,925.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
12	018001	FENCE (INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE)	-----	LF	68	195.00	13,260.00	175.00	11,900.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
14	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
15	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
18	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	20	50,000.00	1,000,000.00	10,000.00	200,000.00
19	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	2,440	8.50	20,740.00	8.00	19,520.00
20	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
21	153140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-----	SQYD	240	25.00	6,000.00	3.50	840.00
22	150605	REMOVE FENCE (WROUGHT IRON)	-----	LF	49	9.00	441.00	32.00	1,568.00
23	150620	REMOVE GATE	-----	EA	2	550.00	1,100.00	500.00	1,000.00
24	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
25	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
26	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
27	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	2	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00
28	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	-----	LF	133	100.00	13,300.00	72.00	9,576.00
29	150820	REMOVE INLET	-----	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
30	031500	RELOCATE BUS BENCH / BUS BENCH AND SHELTER	-----	EA	5	1,650.00	8,250.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
31	152370	RELOCATE AND INSTALL MAILBOX	-----	EA	9	165.00	1,485.00	1,100.00	9,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St						4 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		5 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	-----	EA	15	145.00	2,175.00	140.00	2,100.00
33	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	-----	EA	1	220.00	220.00	250.00	250.00
34	153120	REMOVE CONCRETE [PAD]	-----	SF	254	13.00	3,302.00	6.50	1,651.00
35	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)	-----	SQFT	2,250	100.00	225,000.00	9.00	20,250.00
36	031501	REMOVE BOLLARD	-----	EA	8	135.00	1,080.00	650.00	5,200.00
37	031502	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	149	1,700.00	253,300.00	9.00	1,341.00
38	155231	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL (MOD)	-----	CY	25	190.00	4,750.00	1,100.00	27,500.00
39	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	579	16.00	9,264.00	12.00	6,948.00
40	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
41	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
42	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	8,310	36.00	299,160.00	75.00	623,250.00
42.A	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	9,730	8.00	77,840.00	4.50	43,785.00
43	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	-----	CY	185	75.00	13,875.00	150.00	27,750.00
44	198010 (F)	IMPORTED BORROW	-----	CY	1,630	33.00	53,790.00	50.00	81,500.00
45	200114	ROCK BLANKET	-----	SQYD	604	150.00	90,600.00	45.00	27,180.00
46	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	-----	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
47	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	4,820	45.00	216,900.00	70.00	337,400.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	6,850	84.00	575,400.00	85.00	582,250.00
49	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) [CALTRANS A87B]	-----	LF	1,500	7.50	11,250.00	20.00	30,000.00
50	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]	-----	SQYD	35	130.00	4,550.00	75.00	2,625.00
51	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	CY	260	470.00	122,200.00	450.00	117,000.00
52	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (MODIFIED CURB OUTLET) [CRS 308]	-----	EA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
53	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALL]	-----	CY	15	2,200.00	33,000.00	6,500.00	97,500.00
54	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	13	430.00	5,590.00	400.00	5,200.00
55	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP)	-----	LF	144	250.00	36,000.00	225.00	32,400.00
56	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	-----	LF	96	410.00	39,360.00	250.00	24,000.00
57	667005	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK) (18" EQUIVALENT)	-----	LF	100	210.00	21,000.00	250.00	25,000.00
58	705376	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	-----	EA	5	550.00	2,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
59	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [AND SPANDRELS]	-----	CY	190	680.00	129,200.00	500.00	95,000.00
59.A	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	CY	27	800.00	21,600.00	800.00	21,600.00
60	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401 - 6']	-----	CY	198	535.00	105,930.00	500.00	99,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

						4		5	
						Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CAJALCO ROAD INTERIM SAFETY PROJECT: Brown St to Day St</b>									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	-----	LF	2,103	44.00	92,532.00	42.00	88,326.00
62	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
63	802620	15' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	6	2,010.00	12,060.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
64	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) [SWING GATE]	-----	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
65	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	172	70.00	12,040.00	150.00	25,800.00
66	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	4,700.00	9,400.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
67	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	100	4.40	440.00	4.00	400.00
68	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	2,198	4.20	9,231.60	4.00	8,792.00
69	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
70	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	27,470	0.40	10,988.00	0.42	11,537.40
71	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,110	4.40	4,884.00	4.50	4,995.00
72	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (BROWN ST)	-----	LS	1	220,000.00	220,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
73	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CLARK ST)	-----	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	315,000.00	315,000.00
73.A	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	18,182	6.40	116,364.80	6.00	109,092.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73.A</b>							<b>4,873,882.40</b>		<b>4,947,938.40</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING WORK: Brown St to Day St**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
74	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	22,505	3.70	83,268.50	4.25	95,646.25
75	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	620	36.00	22,320.00	75.00	46,500.00
76	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	4,740	84.00	398,160.00	85.00	402,900.00
77	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
77.A	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
77.B	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 74 - 77.B</b>							<b>550,248.50</b>		<b>590,046.25</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

						4		5	
						Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
78	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (ALEXANDER ST)	N/A	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
79	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (DAY ST)	N/A	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT DAY STREET AND ALEXANDER STREET</b>									
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL ITEMS 78 - 79</b>							<b>265,000.00</b>		<b>330,000.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
80	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	N/A	EA	1	23,300.00	23,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
81	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 80 - 81</b>							<b>23,300.00</b>		<b>2,500.00</b>

**ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - SOCAL GAS COMPANY FACILITIES ADJUSTMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
82	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
<b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEM 82</b>							<b>N/A</b>		<b>N/A</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
83	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	170	36.00	6,120.00	75.00	12,750.00
84	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 2	TON	1,380	84.00	115,920.00	85.00	117,300.00
85	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 3	EA	1	430.00	430.00	400.00	400.00
86	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 4	SQFT	130	4.20	546.00	4.00	520.00
87	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	6,000	0.40	2,400.00	0.42	2,520.00
88	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	200	4.40	880.00	4.50	900.00
89	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
90	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
91	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
92	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
93	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
94	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
95	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 9	LF	3,700	8.00	29,600.00	4.50	16,650.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Advertised: October 8, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.36)  
Addenda: 1 (10/24/2019), 2 (10/31/2019), 3 (11/14/2019), 4 (12/3/2019), 5 (12/18/2019), 6 (12/12/2019)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 18, 2019**

**Project No. C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 - CAJALCO ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT: Alexander Street to Brown Street						4		5	
						Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
96	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 8	SQFT	8,000	6.40	51,200.00	6.00	48,000.00
97	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	13	295.00	3,835.00	80.00	1,040.00
98	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 3	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
99	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 7	EA	1	55.00	55.00	50.00	50.00
100	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	280	6.00	1,680.00	5.50	1,540.00
101	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
101.A	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	-----	LS	1	72,349.40	72,349.40	100,000.00	100,000.00
101.B	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 4 TOTAL ITEMS 83 - 101.B</b>							<b>470,015.40</b>		<b>564,670.00</b>

**BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 - WASHINGTON STREET YARD RESURFACING PROJECT**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
102	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
103	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
104	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	N/A	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
105	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	N/A	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
106	000003	SPEED BUMP	N/A	LF	60	140.00	8,400.00	100.00	6,000.00
107	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	N/A	CY	850	66.00	56,100.00	40.00	34,000.00
108	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	N/A	TON	1,800	90.00	162,000.00	75.00	135,000.00
109	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	N/A	LF	200	65.00	13,000.00	55.00	11,000.00
110	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	N/A	EA	60	5.50	330.00	5.00	300.00
111	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	N/A	EA	3	74.00	222.00	50.00	150.00
112	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	N/A	EA	4	440.00	1,760.00	400.00	1,600.00
113	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	N/A	SQFT	100	4.40	440.00	4.00	400.00
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	N/A	LF	630	0.50	315.00	0.42	264.60
115	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	N/A	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SCHEDULE 5 TOTAL ITEMS 102 - 115</b>							<b>283,067.00</b>		<b>219,714.60</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 115</b>						<b>6,465,513.30</b>	<b>6,654,869.25</b>
--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------



# Subcontractors

**Project: Cajalco Road Combined Projects  
Mead Valley Area**

**Project No.: C6-0060, Federal Aid No. HSIPL 5956 (253), C7-0035,  
C8-0079, and ZDST10**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc**

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
ACE Fence Company City of Industry, CA Lic. No. 996577 DIR Reg No. 1000004092	Various Fencing
Cat Tracking, Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	Various Striping
LNA Concrete Structures, Inc. Chino Hills, CA Lic. No. 611949 DIR Reg No. 1000007129	Storm Drain
Fortte Construction, Inc. Buena Park, CA Lic. No. 1032550 DIR Reg No. 1000054450	Various Electrical
MD Rubberized Crackfill, LLC Lake Forest, CA Lic. No. 986686 DIR Reg No. 1000006438	Crack Seal
V & E Tree Service, Inc. Orange, CA Lic. No. 654506 DIR Reg No. 1000001936	Various Clearing